

Attention All Correspondent Lending Sellers: CA 18-069 Important Uniform Closing Dataset (UCD) Update July 18, 2018

Subject Summary	<ul> <li>Freedom Mortgage Correspondent Lending and Renovation Lending are issuing this communication to provide Sellers an important update to Freedom Mortgage Corporation UCD requirements.</li> <li>The closed loan file must contain a complete UCD feedback certification with a successful UCD response from <u>both</u> agencies, Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac.</li> <li>Previously, Freedom Mortgage Corporation would accept the UCD feedback certification and associated documentation from either agency, provided the loan was locked under the Agency product that aligned with the UCD Certification provided and delivered with the applicable Agency AUS.</li> </ul>
Effective Date	Effective with all conventional loans delivered for purchase on and after July 18, 2018.
Online Guide Updates	None
Questions	If you have questions, please contact your Freedom Mortgage Correspondent Lending or Renovation Lending Regional Manager.

Freedom Mortgage Corporation is a mortgage lender licensed in all 50 states. NMLS # 2767. Corporate office located at 907 Pleasant Valley Avenue, Suite 3, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054, (800) 220-3333. Please visit our website at www.freedommortgage.com/state-licensing for our complete list of state licenses. This communication is sent only by Freedom Mortgage Corporation and is not intended to imply that any of our loan products will be offered by or in conjunction with HUD, FHA, VA, the U.S. government or any federal, state or local governmental body. This information is intended for use by mortgage brokers and other industry professionals. This is a business-to-business combunication and is not an advertisement to or solicitation of a consumer. For additional information about Freedom Mortgage Corporation, please visit the NMLS Consumer Access page at: nmlsconsumeraccess.org. Equal Housing Opportunity.